
Office of the Chicago City 
Clerk 

Office of the City Clerk 

City Council Document Tracking Sheet 

O2011-6657 

Meeting Date: 

Sponsor(s): 

Type: 

Title: 

Committee{s) Assignment: 

7/28/2011 

Maldonado, Roberto (26) 

Ordinance 

Cancellation of Water/Sewer Fees Account No. 
510560-510560 
Committee on Finance 



BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO: 

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 11-12-540 ofthe Municipal Code of Chicago, the 

Commissioner of Water Management, is hereby authorized and directed to cancel all 

assessments as of the effective date of this ordinance, notwithstanding other ordinances of 

the City of Chicago, to the contrary, assessed against Latin United Community Housing 

Association, (LUCHA) 3541 W. North Avenue. 

Service Address 
3337 W. Division 
1414 -18 N. Washtenaw 
1451 N. Washtenaw 
2601- 09 W. Evergreen 

Account Number 
510560-510560 
507720-507720 
507748-507748 
507875-507875 

Amount 
$3,528.31 
$1,040.60 

$880.22 
$2,495.17 

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage. 

ROBERTO MALDONADO 
Alderman, 26th Ward 


