

Office of the Chicago City Clerk



O2011-6657

Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

7/28/2011

Sponsor(s):

Maldonado, Roberto (26)

Type:

Ordinance

Title:

Cancellation of Water/Sewer Fees Account No.

510560-510560

Committee(s) Assignment:

Committee on Finance

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 11-12-540 of the Municipal Code of Chicago, the Commissioner of Water Management, is hereby authorized and directed to cancel all assessments as of the effective date of this ordinance, notwithstanding other ordinances of the City of Chicago, to the contrary, assessed against Latin United Community Housing Association, (LUCHA) 3541 W. North Avenue.

Service Address	Account Number	<u>Amount</u>
3337 W. Division	510560 -510560	\$3,528.31
1414 -18 N. Washtenaw	507720-507720	\$1,040.60
1451 N. Washtenaw	507748-507748	\$880.22
2601-09 W. Evergreen	507875-507875	\$2,495.17

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

ROBERTO MALDONADO Alderman, 26th Ward